## **UFO** Pebble

The Connectix UFO (Unseen Fibre Optics) is a discreet optical fibre cabling system designed for a fast and easy installation within a mixture of FTTX applications. UFO is the ideal solution in MDU retrobuilds where sites may be listed buildings, have congested and overrun pathways and where space for new containment is not an option. There could also be old buildings where the risk of asbestos could be present and new cabling could cause financial or time delay issues. Additionally, for aesthetically pleasing desired new builds and within SMDU or SDU installations, UFO provides a fibre optic consumer installation that's difficult to see and is unobtrusive to the consumer. Connectix UFO can easily be installed along door frames, floor and ceiling skirtings and along corridors within wall/ceiling joins.

The UFO Pebble is the optical fibre dispenser for the consumer area drop, available from stock as a 25-metre 1-fibre, bend insensitive singlemode G.657.B3 1.2mm cable. The UFO Pebble can be supplied as LC/APC and SC/APC connectorisation for patching to ONT/routing devices. With its slick circular looks, the Connectix UFO pebble suits wall installation in modern or traditional apartment spaces and is customer branded with your service provider logo. The UFO pebble is quick and easy to install with the Connectix UFO Glue Gun and Midspan boxes, connecting back to the UFO vertical (riser) distribution cabling system.

















151.181.12781	2401010	HERM	THE PARTY	1000
11/11/		EHA!	到智慧	
	经控制	行世世	111111	

	<b>在我们的特别特别特别特别的</b>	€/
<b>对于是有关的。</b>	持行持持持持持持官宣传管辖四官联	1
	<b>在市村工作,</b> 在中国国际国际	Ţ,

Product Specification			
Application	FTTX, FTTB, MDU, SMDU, SDU, Retrobuild		
Material Finish	White		
Connector Type	LC/APC, SC/APC		
Size	110mm Diameter x 28.75mm Deep		
Temp Range	-20 °C to +65°C		

Ordering Information	
Product Description	Part Number
Connectix UFO Pebble 25m 1.2m Cca Cord + 1m tail SC/APC to SC/APC	UFO-Pebble-025-1
Connectix UFO Pebble 25m 1.2m Cca Cord + 1m tail SC/APC to LC/APC	UFO-Pebble-025-2

